
 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Product Change Notification 
 

 
 TE Connectivity  

Product Change Notification: P-17-014635 

 
 

 

PCN Date:  18-JUL-17

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

 

 
General Product Description: 

Additional Capacity 
 

 
Description of Changes 

To better support our customers delivery expectations, TE will be adding a line capacity for the part numbers listed below. While the product will continue to run in the 
current manufacturing location, it is our desire to add capacities for plating of these part numbers at one of our TE Americas Automotive outside suppliers and thus dual 
source the components. 

 

 
Reason for Changes: 

Product improvement.These efforts will position us better to serve your future needs. The outside supplier operates under a certified quality management system in 
accordance with standard automotive requirements. 

Estimated Dates: 

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

31-JUL-2017 

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

No Mixed Shipments 

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

 

Part Number  
Part Discontinued 

per PCN 
1488208-1 NO 
1488220-1 NO 

 
Customer 
Drawing 

 
Customer Part 

Number 
Alias Part Number(s) 

 
Substitute Part 

Number 

 
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 

 
Description Of 

Difference 

1924464-1 NO 
"EG9742-000", "AMP-0- 
1924464-1" 

1924464-2 NO 
2098250-1 NO 
2098251-1 NO 
2098252-1 NO 
2098253-1 NO 
638078-1 NO 
638112-3 NO 
776299-1 NO 
776299-2 NO 
776349-1 NO "820P-37835" 
776349-3 NO "820P-37462" 
776491-1 NO 
776491-2 NO 
776492-1 NO 
776492-2 NO 
776493-1 NO "820P-37700" 
776493-2 NO 

 
 
 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 

Number 
Alias Part Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1924464-1 NO 
"EG9742-000", "AMP-0- 
1924464-1" 



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 

Number 
Alias Part Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1924464-2 NO 
638078-1 NO 
776299-1 NO 
776299-2 NO 
776491-1 NO 
776492-1 NO 
776492-2 NO 

 
 
 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 

Number 
Alias Part Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1924464-1 NO 
"EG9742-000", "AMP-0- 
1924464-1" 

1924464-2 NO 
638078-1 NO 
776299-1 NO 
776299-2 NO 
776491-1 NO 
776492-1 NO 
776492-2 NO 

 
 
 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 

Number 
Alias Part Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1488208-1 NO 
1488220-1 NO 

1924464-1 NO 
"EG9742-000", "AMP-0- 
1924464-1" 

1924464-2 NO 
2098250-1 NO 
2098251-1 NO 
2098252-1 NO 
2098253-1 NO 
638112-3 NO 
776349-1 NO "820P-37835" 
776349-3 NO "820P-37462" 
776491-2 NO 
776492-1 NO 
776493-1 NO "820P-37700" 
776493-2 NO 

 
 
 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 

Number 
Alias Part Number(s)

 
Substitute Part 

Number 
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 
Description Of 

Difference 
1488208-1 NO 
1488220-1 NO 

1924464-1 NO 
"EG9742-000", "AMP-0- 
1924464-1" 

1924464-2 NO 
2098250-1 NO 
2098251-1 NO 



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 

Number 
Alias Part Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

2098252-1 NO 
2098253-1 NO 
638112-3 NO 
776349-1 NO "820P-37835" 
776349-3 NO "820P-37462" 
776491-2 NO 
776492-1 NO 
776493-1 NO "820P-37700" 
776493-2 NO 


